
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5453
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
INDIAN DOCTORS SERVING IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian Doctors, Scientists and Computer professionals serving in foreign countries, country-wise;

(b) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to bring them back to the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No such data is available.

(b) to (d): No such Scheme is under consideration of the Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs.
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